# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ripple Labs Inc.		03/02/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mittetulundusühing XRP Ledger Trust		
Street Address:	Ringtee 15, Saare maakond		
City:	Kuressaare		
State/Country:	ESTONIA		
Postal Code:	93815		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Organization: ESTONIA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4458993	XRP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

14048156500 Phone:

Email: tmadmin@ktslaw.com Correspondent Name: Olivia Maria Baratta Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1225714	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rose Kautz, Attorney of Record	
SIGNATURE:	/Rose Kautz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Ripple Labs XRP US (FINAL with Ripple and Assignee comments).docx#page1.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Ripple Labs XRP US (FINAL with Ripple and Assignee comments).docx#page2.tif

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Ripple Labs XRP US (FINAL with Ripple and Assignee comments).docx#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0653**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Ripple Labs Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 300 Montgomery Street, Floor 12, San Francisco, California 94104, USA ("Ripple Labs" or "Assignor"), and Mittetulundusühing XRP Ledger Trust, an Estonian nonprofit organization with an address at Ringtee 15, Kuressaare, 93815 Saare maakond, Estonia ("XRPLF" or "Assignee"), effective as of March 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Ripple Labs assigned to XRPLF all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in **Schedule A** to this Assignment (the "Marks") to be exercised where legally permissible, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, if any, all rights of action accrued, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both parties;

AND WHEREAS, the Parties desire to memorialize the transfer of the Marks and all right, title, interest, and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Parties hereto hereby execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement affirming the assignment by Ripple Labs to XRPLF of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to be exercised where legally permissible, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, if any, all rights of action accrued, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both parties;
- 2. Ripple Labs hereby acknowledges and agrees that as of and after the Effective Date, XRPLF shall be the exclusive owner of the Marks. The Parties agree to execute whatever assignment documents are necessary to effect this assignment. XRPLF agrees to record the assignments with the appropriate trademark office. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee with recordal as needed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0654 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.

RIPPLE LABS INC.

By: Monica long

Name: Monica Long

Title: General Manager, RippleX

Date: March 2, 2022

MITTETULUNDUSÜHING XRP LEDGER TRUST

By: 582685EAAF4E416...

<sub>Jama</sub>, Bharath Chari

Name:

Title: Board Member, MTU XRP Ledger Trust

Date: March 2, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0655

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark		App. No.	Reg. No.	Class
XRP	US	85935696	4458993	36

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class
XRP	China	14672381	14672381	9
XRP	China	14672850	14672850	36
XRP	China	14672370	14672370	42

TRADEMARK REEL: 007669 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 03/23/2022**